WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

FIRST INTERESTING IN THE CRECON, IN A fact of the art of the Total Section 1300 S. W. Juli Portland, Oregon 97201

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

TIA # M-38-24197-5
DEED OF TRUST

5100636982

220	id Jones June
THIS DEED OF TRUST is made this.	T
9. 83 among the Grantor, LARRY U. MAGALLANES A	NU LINUA L. MAGALLANES
HUSBAND AND WIFE (herei	n "Borrower")
TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE CO.	(herein "Trustee"), and the Beneficiary,
THIS DEED OF TRUST is made this. 22c 9 83 among the Grantor, LARRY D. MAGALLANES A HUSBAND AND WIFE (hereitransamerica title insurance co. FIRST INTERSTATE BANK OF ORECON, N.A.	
FIRST INTERSTATE BANK OF ORECON, N.A. THE UNITED STATES (**isting under the laws of trand, oregon	OF AMERICA whose address is
1300"SW 5TH" PORTLAND, OREGON	(herein "Lender").

BORROWER, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of State of Oregon:

LOT 3, BLOCK 6, TRACT NO. 1025 WINCHESTER, IN THE COUNTY OF KLAMATH, STATE OF OREGON.

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";

To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated. June 22, 1983

NO/100 (herein "Note"), in the principal sum of HIRTY, SEVEN THOUSAND, HINE, HUNDRED, AND, Dollars, with interest thereon, providing for monthly installments of principal and interest, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances").

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to the principal of and interest on the principal of and interest on the Note, and the principal of and interest on the Note, and the principal of and interest on the Note, and the principal of and interest on the Note, and the principal of and interest on the Note, and the principal of and interest on the Note, and the principal of and interest on the Note, and the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidence and interest on the indebtedness evidence by this Deed of Trust.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds was made. The Funds and pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds

assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due. Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property is acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and principal on any Future Advances.

4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall make payment directly, Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. Borrower shall hereof pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

5. Hazard I

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage mause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits. Lender is authorized to callect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property. is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend

Ontess Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments, referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition, shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

6. Proceedings and Maintenance of the Property of the Proceedings and Maintenance of the Property of the Proceedings and Maintenance of the Proceedings and Ma

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof.

shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest a such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

any action hereunder

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender

condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. With the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property such proportion of the proceeds otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the product of the Borrower.

paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages. Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured

or postpone the due date of the monthly installments reterred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 nereol or change the amount of such installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence the proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums proceedings against successors or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify or remedy hereunder, or secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy the procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's the procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's the procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of the payment of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right to accelerate the maturity of All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right to accelerate the maturity of All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.

12. Processor and Assigns Round, Joint and Savand Liability. Continue The accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by the payment of the payment o

or remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right outcressively.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions.

14. Contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inter to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inter to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower.

15. Contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inter to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower.

16. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to the provisions hereof.

17. Notice, Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in enother manner, (a) any notice to the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as a brown of the provision of the property Address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as the provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust of the provision of this Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to the severable.

15. Uniform Deed of Trust shall be generally the law of the provision of this Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to the severable.

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed continuity applicable law, such conflict shall not after the provisions of this Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to be severable.

17. Transfer of the Property; Assumption. If all or any part of the Pro

all obligations under this Deed of Trust and the Note.

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within the paragraph 14 hereof. Without paragraph 18 hereof. If Borrower have any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.

Non-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying; (1) the formal provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying; (1) the specify of the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date specified in the Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or hefore the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately specified in the notice, Lender at lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately applicable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable and the context of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable and the context of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable and the sums and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold, and shall cause such notice of sale in the of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold, and shall caus

Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorney's fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

19. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust does not any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust does not made in the prior to the earlier to occur of (i) the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in the Deed of Trust or (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if; (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust, the Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred to then due under this Deed of Trust, the Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration of Trust; (c) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust, the Note and Trustee in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower had been provided in paragraph 18 hereof. Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereof. Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereof. Borrower had been on this Deed of Trust and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereof. Trust in the Deed of Trust and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereof.

secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and 20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder. Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Link of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender of the Property. Lender, in person, by agent or by of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to receiver's honds and reasonable atterney's fees, and then to the sum secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver's bonds and reasonable atterney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver by this Deed of Trust when evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby.

22. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower. Lender, at Lender', option prior to full reconveyance of the Property by Trustee to Borrower may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon. the Trustee to Borrower may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon. Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust to Trustee. Trustee to Property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons legally entitled as successor trustee to any Trustee and appointed hereunder. Without conveyance of the Property, the successor trustee and appointed be assected to all the title, power and duties conferred upon the Trustee herein and by applicable law.

23. Substitute Trustee and property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes.

24. Use of Property. The Property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes. any, which shall be awarded by an appenaic court.

26. Addendum. The rights and obligations of the parties under this Instrument are expressly made subject to the provisions of the Addendum attached to the Decd of Trust. In the event of any conflict between the provisions of this Addendum and the printed provisions of this Instrument, the conditions of the Addendum shall control. In Witness Whereof, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust. LARBY D. MAGALLANES

LINDA L. MAGALLANES

LINDA L. MAGALLANES

LARRY this MAGALEANES AND LINDA L. MAGALLANES 1983, personally appeared the above named the foregoing instrument to be THEIR voluntary act and deed.

REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE

(Space Below This Line Reserved For Lender and Recorder)

estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the

Marlene Addington.

Notary Public for Oregon

Authorized Signature

My Commission expires: 3-22-85

Date:....

To TRUSTEE:

The Lender intends to assign its rights under the attached Deed of Trust to the Housing Division, Department of Commerce, State of Oregon (the "Division"). In the event the Division accepts such assignment, the rights and obligations of the parties to the attached Deed of Trust are expressly made subject to this Addendum. In the event of any conflict between the provisions of this Addendum and the provisions of the Deed of Trust or Note, the provisions of this Addendum shall control.

- The Borrower agrees that the Division may, at any time and without notice, accelerate all payments due under the Deed of Trust and Note and exercise any other remedy allowed by law for breach of the Deed of Trust or Note if:
 - a. The Borrower sells, rents, or fails to occupy the Property; or
 - b. The Housing Division determines that the mortgage eligibility requirements established under Section 103A of the Internal Revenue Code which are applicable to the loan secured by the Deed of Trust have not been met or that any statement contained in the Affidavit is untrue.

The Borrower understands that the agreements and statements of fact contained in the Affidavit are necessary conditions for the granting of this loan. The Borrower further understands that in the event the Division waives its right to accelerate all payments due or exercise other remedy in law upon a specific violation under paragraph l(a) of this Addendum, the Division may, in consideration therefor, increase the interest rate on this loan or require payment of a reasonable fee.

In no event will the Division waive its right to accelerate if the rights and obligations of this loan are assumed by an ineligible Borrower. This means the property cannot be sold to a person who is ineligible to receive a loan from the Division unless the loan is paid in full. If the property is sold to an ineligible party, the Division or the Lender may refuse to allow the sale and demand immediate full repayment of the loan. This could result in foreclosure or repossession of the property.

- The Borrower agrees that no future advances will be made under this Deed of Trust without the consent of the Housing Division, Department of Commerce, State of Oregon.
- As provided in Section 103A(i)(4) of the United States Internal Revenue Code, the Division has elected to credit certain amounts which may become available to its mortgagors rather than the United States Treasury. The Division will make periodic determination of the overall amounts subject to credit and will distribute such credits among its mortgagors so as to maintain compliance with said Section. The amount of any credit to be made to the Borrower will be applied against the final payment of principal on the Note, whether such payment occurs as a result of the discharge of the indebtedness at, or in advance of, the last regularly scheduled payment date. If at any time the amount of the credit so determined equals or exceeds the amount of the outstanding balance on the Note, the Note will be considered discharged and any excess will be applied against interest due. Nothing in this paragraph creates any express or implied right on the part of the Borrower other than to receive a credit, if any, as herein provided. The Division assumes no obligation to invest any funds so as to increase or even provide an amount to be so credited nor is it obligated to make equal amounts available to all borrowers. The Borrower is not hereby granted any right to claim or maintain any action other than to obtain the benefit of any credit which may properly be allocated to in discretion of the Division in order to achieve compliance with the above stated law.

The Borrower understands and agrees that the above provisions and the interest rate set forth in the Note shall be in effect only if this loan is purchased by the Division or its assigns. In the event, for any reason, that it is not so purchased, or if such purchase is rescinded, then the above provisions shall cease to be effective and the interest rate may be increased to $\frac{14.875}{6}$ per annum, and the monthly installment of principal and interest may be increased to $\frac{475.43}{6}$.

NOTICE TO BORROWER: THIS DOCUMENT SUBSTANTIALLY MODIFIES THE TERMS OF THIS LOAN. DO NOT SIGN IT UNLESS YOU HAVE READ AND UNDERSTOOD IT.

I hereby consent to the modifications of the terms of the ${\tt Deed}$ of ${\tt Trust}$ and ${\tt Note}$ which are contained in this ${\tt Addendum}.$

Dated this 22ad day o	f <u>June</u> , 19 <u>83</u> .
Lany Maga Saus (Borkower)	Linda J. Magallatus (Borrower)
STATE OF OREGON) County of Klamath)	
On this 22nd day of June appeared the above named Larry D. Mag	, 19 <u>83</u> , personally gallanes and Linda L. Magallanes
and acknowledged the foregoing instrumen	nt to be their voluntary act
and deed. Before me:	the Ox Man 1
before lie.	Notary Public for Oregon My Commission expires: 3-22-85
(Seal)	-
After recording, mail to:	
1st Interstale Bank	
Keal Estate Lean Division	
1300 SW 5th, Portland OR	
9720	/
STAT STATE OF SURFICE COUNTY OF KLAMA	ATH: ss.
⊡'ed for record .	
his 23 day of June A.D. I	83 at 10: Holelack AM and
fully recorded in Vol. M. 83, of	
24.00 fee By	EVELYN BIEHN, County Clerk